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FINAL 1996 Softball Statistics Report 
DIVISION I 

University of Oklahona 

Only games against four year U S institutions are inciuded in statisbcs 
Include all conference and postseason playoff 

Patty Gasso FULL SEASON 5 0 - 2 0 - 0 
INSTITUTION 1996 COACH 

Big 12 CONFERENCE 

•Class by Fr So Jr or Sr 

CONFERENCE 

BATTING 

W—L—T 

17-5 
W—L—T 

l i 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Melyssa Panzer 

Nicole Myers 

Casey Dickson 

Laiara Purse r 

Mincay Johnson 

Angela Holwell 

Rachel Johnson 

C h r i s t i n e Benyak 

Brenda Rogers 

J e n n i f e r Lopez 

Pos 

C 

DP 

IB 

SS 

RF 

CF 

LF 

3B 

2B 

LF/C 

CL 

Sr 

Fr 

J r 

Sr 

J r 

J r 

So 

J r 

J r 

? J r 

G 

68 

52 

68 

70 

70 

52 

67 

57 

64 

. 66 

AB 

223 

111 

179 

193 

216 

107 

153 

138 

164 

170 

R 

39 

22 

19 

25 

21 

24 

18 

17 

18 

26 

H 

77 

35 

52 

53 

58 

28 

35 

31 

33 

30 

Battang 
Avg 

345 

315 

291 

275 

269 

262 

229 

225 

201 

176 

2B 

7 

3 

7 

7 

12 

1 

5 

4 

7 

1 

3B 

3 

0 

1 

2 

5 

0 

1 

1 

1 

1 

HR 

2 

0 

4 

1 

2 

0 

2 

1 

1 

0 

TB 

96 

38 

73 

67 

86 

29 

48 

40 

45 

33 

Slugging 

430 

342 

.408 

.347 

398 

.271 

.314 

290 

274 

194 

RBI 

37 

14 

34 

33 

37 

5 

16 

7 

24 

14 

SB 

9 

4 

0 

3 

2 

14 

5 

3 

1 

5 

SBA 

15 

5 

0 

7 

2 

15 

8 

4 

3 

6 

BB 

15 

4 

31 

13 

13 

10 

11 

10 

17 

15 

so 

27 

10 

31 

24 

25 

15 

50 

22 

22 

38 

PITCHING 

RRST and LAST NAME 

J i l l Most 

J e n n i f e r Jaime 

CL 

J r 

So 

Throw 
R L 

L-L 

R-R 

G 

50 

30 

GS 

41 

20 

CG 

32 

13 

w 

29 

16 

L 

12 

7 

sv 

3 

1 

sno 

15 

6 

IP 

295 2 

139 0 

H 

183 

125 

R 

81 

48 

ER 

60 

38 

BB 

113 

38 

so 

356 

68 

ERA 

1 42 

1 91 

Note If your team leader in TOTAL hits doubles tnples home runs mns scored walks total tiases njns batted in stolen bases most victones saves or stnke
outs IS not listed atx>ve please list below with d a s s and numtier of games played (most doubles—Jane Doe Sr 10 in 30 games) For victones saves or stnke
outs leader include games innings pitched and ERA 

TEAM TOTALS 

BATTING 

OWN 

OPP 

G 

70 

70 

AB 

1802 

1756 

R 

256 

146 

H 

469 

347 

Battang 
Avg. 

.260 

198 

2B 

57 

62 

3B 

16 

8 

HR 

14 

14 

TB 

600 

467 

Slugging 

333 

266 

RBI 

237 

132 

SB 

49 

32 

SBA 

69 

48 

BB 

151 

171 

so 

296 

458 

prrcHiNG 

OWN 

OPP 

IP 

482 2 

453 1 

H 

347 

469 

R 

141 

253 

ER 

107 

194 

BB 

171 

151 

so 

458 

296 

ERA 

1 55 

2 93 

FIELDING 

OWN 

OPP 

PO 

1448 

1390 

A 

512 

631 

E 

83 

119 

TC 

2043 

2140 

DP 

19 

22 

Fielding 
Pet 

.959 

944 

NCAA 10939-4/96 (OVER) 

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE, 6201 College Boulevard. Overland Park, Kansas 66211-2422 



1996 SOFTBALL RECORD 
Please list gsunes in order played After opponenfs name indicate extra-inning games wrth number of innings After opponenfs score indicate 
home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral srtes by 1 2 3 etc and list below" Place an °X under the DH column for all games 
played as part of a double-header Ljst attendance for ALL games regardless of srte but only list ONE attendance figure for double-headers 
Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether ttiey paid admission if you do not ctiarge admission or count at
tendance please estimate the total numtier of spectators at each home game If you have more than one "^ome field please inciude edl 
games in your home crty or neartiy crties in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd Please remember^only games against 
four-year, U S colleges are Included In statistics and won-lost record 

Your institution University of Oklahoma 

OPPONENT 

1 Utah 

2 S F Austin 

, La Tech 

4 Northwestem 

j5 Nebraska 

B Texas-San An 

7 SW Louisiana 

(l^SW Louisiana 

OWN 
SCORE 

4 

13 

2 

10 

2 

2 

4 

4 

9 Sam Houston St 1 

,oNE Louisiana 

,, Tulsa 

,2 Northwestem 

,,3 F Austin 

,̂  Nicholls St 

(lO^gNE Louisiana 

,g Hofstra 

i.Utah 

3 

7 

St 9 

8 

2 

3 

0 

3 

(8;̂ gSouth Carolina 1 

^gCS Northridge 

2„ Oregon 

(8̂ ,, Utah 

gjMichigan 

1 

4 

2 

5 

jgNorth Carolina 3 

24 Arizona 

2sMi chigan 

28 DePaul 

27 Arizona 

2a Wichita St 

2g Kansas 

^ Wichita St. 

3, Oklahoma St. 

^0 

0 

2 

0 

5 

5 

8 

7 

32 South Carolina 2 

33 Arizona 

34 DePaul 

35 SW Louisiana 

36 Norrthwestem 

37 McNeese State 

38 Iowa State 

39 Iowa State 

40 Iowa State 

41 Oklahona St 

42 Ok] ahoma St 

1 

4 

0 

5 

2 

2 

5 

0 

4 

1 

OPP 
SCORE 

0 

0 

0 

9 

1 

3 

2 

5 

6 

2 

0 

1 

2 

0 

2 

1 

0 

2 

8 

2 

5 

0 

0 

10 

6 

1 

10 

0 

1 

1 

4 

0 

2 

6 

4 

1 

0 

0 

2 

1 

0 

5 

1 0 
T H 
E 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

A X 

A X 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

A 

5 

5 

5 

A 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

2 

H X 

H X 

H 

A X 

A X 

ATTENDANCE 

547 

547 

75 

75 

20 

100 

100 

100 

100 

66 Nebraska 1-0 7 
67. Northem 111 8-0 9 
68 Iowa 0-1 9 
69. Northem 111 3-0 9 
70 Iowa 2-7 9 

43 

44 

(11* 

46 

47 

48 

(9)49 

SO 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

sa 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

OPPONENT 

Texas A&M 

Texas A&M 

Texas A&M 

Tulsa 

OWN 
SCORE 

4 

OPP 
SCORE 

1237 
498 
517 
486 
688 

ATTENDANCE 

Tulsa 

Missouri L 

Missouri 3_ 

Missouri 6_ 

Oklahoma St 0 

Oklahoma St ^ 

Nebraska 

Nebraska 

Nebraska 

Wichita St 

Wichita St 

Kansas 

Kansas 

Kansas 

Texas Tech 

Texas Tech 

Texas Tech 

Nebraska 

Oklahoma St 

8 

_H X 150 

_H 

_H 

A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
7 

A 
A 
_H 

_8 

_8 

_A 

_A 

_A 

_H 

_H 

_H 

A 
7 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

•s 

150 

87 

71 

71 

200 

200 

107 

420 
420 

173 

173 

73 

75 

75 

186 

186 

124 

165 

165 

198 

1113 

1237 

~ NEUTRAL S n ^ S (Facility City Stafe) 

, Arlington, Texas, 2 Monroe^, Louisiana 

3^Columbus, Georgia 4 Tucson, Arizona 

5 Stillwater, Okla. 6 Fullerton. Calif. 

1 Hall of Fame Stadium, Oklahoma City 
8. Tulsa Union Stadium. 

Attendance finclude stuctents and estimata if necessary) 

200 

Single Home Dates 

Double-Header Home Dates 

Total Home Attendance 

Single Road Dates 

Double-Header Road Dates 

Total Road Attendance 

Single Neutral-Site Dates 

Double-Header Neutral-Site Dates 

Total Neutral-SKe Attendance 

Total Season Attendance, all dates 

DATES 

4 

4 

8 

TOTAL 
ATTENDANCE 

458 

621-

1079 

175 

Reporting Official Trtle 


