PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN BY FRIDAY, JUNE 7

FINAL 1996 Softball Statistics Report

Only games against four year U S institutions are included in statistics Include all conference and postseason playoffs

University of Oklahoma INSTITUTION						Patty Gasso 1996 COACH									FULL SEASON			50-20-0 W-L-T		
	Big 12									CONFERENCE										
*Class by Fr So Jr or S	3-							ATTIN		FERE	NCE						'	W—L—	-T	
FIRST and LAST NA		Pos	CL	G	AB	R	Н	Ba	tting	2B	3B	HR	ТВ	Slugging Pct.	RBI	SB	SBA	ВВ	so	
Melyssa Panzer		С	Sr	68	223	39	77		45	7	3	2	96	430		9	15	15	27	
Nicole Myers		DP	Fr	52	111	22	35	3.	15	3	0	0	38	342	14	4	5	4	10	
Casey Dickson		1B	Jr	68	179	19	52	29	91	7	1	4	73	.408	34	0	0	31	31	
Laura Purser		SS	Sr	70	193	25	53	2'	75	7	2	1	67	.347	33	3	7	13	24	
Mindy Johnson		RF	Jr	70	216	21	58	26	69	12	5	2	86	398	37	2	2	13	25	
Angela Holwell		CF	Jr	52	107	24	28	26	52	1	0	0	29	.271	5	14	15	10	15	
Rachel Johnson	1 1	LF	So	67	153	18	35	22	29	5	1	2	48	.314	16	5	8	11	_50	
Christine Benyak		3B	Jr	57	138	17	31	22	25	4	1	1	40	290	7	3	4	10	22	
Brenda Rogers		2В	Jr	64	164	18	33	20	01	7	1	1	45	274	24	1	3	17	22	
Jennifer Lopez	:	LF/C	F Jr	- 66	170	26	30	1	76	1	1	0	33	194	14	5	6	15	38	
											i.									
										-										
								-												
			<u></u>				PI	TCHIN	ıg .	_				<u> </u>		<u> </u>				
FIRST and LAST NAME		CL	Throw R L	G	GS	CG	w	L	sv	Sho	$\overline{}$	IP	н	R	ER	ВВ	s	0	ERA	
Jill Most		Jr	L-L	50	41	32	29	12	3	15	5 2	95 2	183	81	60	113	35	6 1	42	
Jennifer Jaime		So	R-R	30	20	13	16	7	1	6	1.	39 0	125	48	38	38	-	8 1	91	
		-																		
		-									1						T			
																	\dagger			
		<u> </u>									1						1			
Note if your team leader																				
outs is not listed above p outs leader include game					number	of gan	nes pla	iyea (1	most (double	s—Ja	ine Doe	Sr 10	in 30 gam	ies) Fo	or victor	nes sa	ives or	STIKE	
												<u></u>			<u>-</u> -				<u></u>	
							TEA	M TOT	TALS											
BATTING	G	AB	R	н	Ba	atting lvg.	2B	зв	НЯ	3	тв	Slugging Pct.	RBI	SB	SBA	BB	so			
OWN	70	1802	256	40	69 .2	60	57	16	1.	4 6	00	333	237	49	69	151	29	6		
OPP	70	1756	146	3	47	198	62	8	1.	4 4	67	266	132	32	48	171	45	8		

NCAA 10939-4/96

OWN

PITCHING

Н

347

469

ΙP

482 2

463 1

R

141

253

ER

107

194

BB

171

151

Fielding Pct FIELDING PO DP Α OWN 1448 512 83 2043 19 <u>.959</u> OPP 631 119 2140 944

(OVER)

ERA

1 55

2 93

SO

458

296

1996 SOFTBALL RECORD

Please list games in order played. After opponent's name indicate extra-inning games with number of innings. After opponent's score indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc. and list below** Place an "X under the DH column for all games played as part of a double-header. List attendance for ALL games regardless of site, but only list ONE attendance figure for double-headers. Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one "home field please include all games in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. Please remember—only games against four-year, U.S. colleges are included in statistics and won-lost record.

66 Nebraska 1–0 7 1237

our institution <u>Un</u>			S.				67. Northern 68 Iowa 69. Northern 70 Iowa	0-1 111 3 2-7	3-0 9 9 3-0 9 9	498 517 486 688 s		
OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	T E	H	ATTENDANÇE		OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	T E	H	ATTENDAM
1 Utah	4						Texas A&M	6		_ <u>H</u> _	<u>x</u>	150
2 S F Austin _	13		1_				Texas A&M	4	2	_ <u>H</u> _	<u>x</u>	
3 La Tech	2						Texas A&M	2		_ <u>H</u>		87
4 Northwestern	10	_9	_ <u> </u>				Tulsa	7	0		<u>x</u>	
5 Nebraska		1	_ <u> </u>				Tulsa	7			<u>x</u>	71
6 Texas-San An	2	3					Missouri	1	2	_ <u>A</u>	_	200
7 SW Louisiana	4		_ <u>A</u>	<u>x</u> _	547		Missouri	3	2	_ <u>A</u>	<u>x</u>	200
2) SW Louisiana	4		_ <u>A</u>	<u>x</u> _	_547		Missouri	6	4	_ <u>A</u>	—	_107
9 Sam Houston S	_	_6	2				Oklahoma St	0		$-\frac{7}{7}$	<u>x</u>	420
NE Louisiana			2_				Oklahoma St	8		_ 7	<u>x</u>	420
11 <u>Tulsa</u>	7	0	2_			53	Nebraska	88		_ <u>H</u>	<u>x</u>	173
Northwestern	<u>St 9</u>	_1	2_				Nebraska	4	2	_ <u>H</u>	<u>x</u>	_173
3 S F Austin	8	_2	2_			55	Nebraska	4	1	_ <u>H</u>		73
Nicholls St	2	0	2_			56	Wichita St	2	0	8_	<u>x</u>	75
5 NE Louisiana	3	_2	2			57	Wichita St	3	2	_ 8_	<u>x</u>	75
Hofstra	0	1	_ 3_			58	Kansas	0	1	A	<u>x</u>	186
Utah	3	0	3			59	Kansas	1	0	_ <u>A</u>	<u>x</u>	186
South Carolin	a l	2	3			60	Kansas	2	1	_ <u>A</u>		124
OS Northridge	1	8	3				Texas Tech	6	2	Н	x	165
Oregon	4	2	3			62	m	6	0	Н	x	165
Utah	2	5	3			63	Marra Mach	6	1	H		198
Mıchıgan	 5	0	4				Nebraska	5	4	7	~	1113
North Carolin	a 3	0	4				Oklahoma St	5	0	_ <u></u>		1237
₂₄ Arızona	0,	10	4					EUTRAL SIT	FS (Facility	City State	a)	
₂₅ Mıchıgan	0	6	4			•	Arlington, T		_ `	•	•	ouisiar
DePaul	2	1	4			3	Columbus, Ge	orqia		cson,		
Arizona	0	10	- <u> </u>				Stillwater,			_		Calıf.
Wichita St	5	0	5		75	7	Hall of Fam					
Kangag	5	1	- - 5	· 	75	4	8. Tulsa Uni					
Wichita St	_ 	1	- <u>-</u> 5		20		Attendance	(include stud	ents and est	imate if n	ecess	
Oklahoma St	_ 	4	– – A	_	100				0	ATES	AT	TOTAL TENDANCE
Courth Carolin		0	- :- 6	_		Sin	gle Home Dates			4		<u> 158</u>
32 South Carolin 33 Arizona	1	2	- - 6			Do	uble-Header Home Date	S		4	6	521 -
DePaul		6	- 0			Tot	al Home Attendance		_	8		1079
CTA I ama as as	0	4	- - 6			Sin	gle Road Dates		_			
35 SW Louisiana 36 Northwestern		1	- 0 6			Dou	uble-Header Road Date:	5	_			_
McNeese State						Tot	al Road Attendance		_			
Torra Chaha			_ 2		700	Sin	gle Neutral-Site Dates					
Iowa State		0	_ <u>H</u>	<u>x</u>	100	Dou	ible-Header Neutral-Site	Dates	<u>-</u>		_	
Iowa State	5		_ <u>H</u>	<u>x</u>	_100	Tot	al Neutral-Site Attenda	ince				
Iowa State		_1	_ <u>H</u>		100		el Season Attendance,					
, Oklahoma St	4	0	Α	x	200				_			